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EDUCATION: Children are prepared to enter and graduate from school with a plan for career, life, and work.

School Readiness

Program

Bright Futures for Students with Disabilities

Building Pathways to Success

Club Care 0-5, Club Parent Education &
Support, Club Recreation

Early Care & Education

Early Childhood Education (ECE)
Early Childhood Partnership
Imagination Library

Kindergarten Readiness

Launch Pad

Leamos Juntos

Parenting Education

Reach Out and Read of Northewst Ohio

Supporting Early Emotional Development
(SEED)

YWCA Baby Talk

Student Success

Acorn Alley & Rocket Overtime
Advancement Via Individual Determination
Bowling Green City Schools/STARS
Building Competencies

Champions for Children

Girl Scout Leadership Experience

One-to-One Mentoring

Ottawa County Court Appointed Special
Advocate (CASA)

Ottawa County Til Next Time Mentoring
(TNT)

Out-of-School STARS

Schools as Community Hubs
Scoutreach

Social & Emotional Learning
Supervised Visitations

The Learning Club of Toledo
WordShop

Education Total

Agency

Bright Horizons
Polly Fox Academy

Catholic Club

Toledo Day Nursery, Inc.

Mom's House

YWCA of Northwest Ohio

United Way of Greater Toledo

Port Clinton City School District
Benton-Carroll-Salem Local Schools
Adelante, Inc.

Children's Resource Center

University of Toledo Foundation

Harbor
YWCA of Northwest Ohio

Benton-Carroll-Salem Local Schools
Toledo Public Schools

Bowling Green City Schools

Boys & Girls Clubs of Toledo

Port Clinton City School District

Girl Scouts of Western Ohio

Big Brothers Big Sisters of NW Ohio

Ottawa County Court Appointed Special

Advocate (CASA)

Ottawa County Court Appointed Special

Advocate (CASA)

Community Learning Centers of WCESC
YMCA/JCC, University of Toledo, Toledo

Public Schools

Boy Scouts - Erie Shores Council
Toledo Public Schools

Joyful Connections

The Learning Club of Toledo
Toledo Museum of Art

Investment

18,418
14,713

154,769
162,494
25,657
71,524
92,093
6,000
6,000
34,070
37,330
21,344

94,754
25,657

5,000
34,209
4,666
256,569
5,000
68,808
20,000

19,250

55,000
75,854

284,335
21,381
102,628
2,000
34,209
30,000

$ 1,783,732
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INCOME: Creating individual/family financial stability.

Financial Stability

Ruth Ann's House Ottawa County Transitional Housing, Inc. 43,750

Sutton Center Community Outreach Ottawa County Transitional Housing, Inc. 82,250

Summer Youth Employment Program ProMedica 32,500 v
Housing Outreach & Assistance The Salvation Army 19,599

Free Tax Program United Way of Greater Toledo 68,453 [1] v
Toledo Financial Opportunity Centers Local Initiaitves Support Corporation (LISC) 271,504 [2] v
Basic Needs

Family Emergency Response Services American Red Cross of NW Ohio 229,345 v
Transitional Housing Aurora Project 49,880 v
La Posada Family Emergency Shelter Catholic Charities 13,000 v
Emergency Shelter Family House 27,090 v
Steps Out of Poverty Legal Aid of Western Ohio, Inc. (LAWO) 110,066 v
Comprehensive Emergency Assistance The Salvation Army 110,976 v
The Shelter/Winter Crisis St. Paul's Community Center 124,700 v
Community Resource Center Sutton Center 2,500

Safe Housing and Advocacy for Victims of

Abuse The Cocoon Shelter 37,330
Domestic Violence Shelter YWCA Northwest Ohio 51,600 v

Income Total

$ 1,274,543
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HEALTH: Creating a healthy community

Healthy Lifestyles

Program Agency Investment Lucas Wood Ottawa
Children's Advocacy Center Family & Child Abuse Prevention Center 50,740 v

Domestic Violence Court Advocacy Program Family and Child Abuse Prevention Center 125,477 v v
Weekender Program Mobile Meals of Toledo, Inc. 45,514 v

CENARE Sofia Quintero Art & Cultural Center 45,514 v

Toledo GROWs Toledo Botanical Garden 49,155 v

Wood County Play Group /Creative WSOS Community Action Commission, Inc.

Curriculum (WSO0S) 20,205 v

Live Well YMCA of Greater Toledo 60,021 v

H.O.P.E. Center YWCA Northwest Ohio 34,400 v

Access to HealthCare

Medical-Legal Partnership for Children ABLE 50,000 v
Comprehensive Dental Care Program Dental Center of Northwest Ohio 92,625 v

Mpowerment for a Healthy Toledo Equitas Health 34,400 v

Lucas Cty Initiative to Improve Birth

Outcomes Hospital Council of Northwest Ohio 45,514 v

Community Health Assessments Hospital Council of Northwest Ohio 8,600 v

Mobile Vision Program Lucas County Regional Health District 54,617 v

Social Services Neighborhood Health Association 86,000 v

ClubHouse Oak House 2,000 v
Access to Healthcare Toledo Lucas County Carenet 39,000 v

Health Total $ 843,783
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COMMUNITY BUILDING

Adopt-A-Family 34,034
Affinity Groups: African American Leadership Council,

Emerging Leaders, Women'’s Initiative 88,327
Community Impact, Leadership, and Support 1,824,090
Kickoff to Caring Backpack Build & Other Designations/Sponsorships 137,399
United Way 2-1-1 497,480 [1]
United Way Volunteer Center 69,253
Community Impact Cabinet Investments 120,000
Subtotal $ 6,672,641
External Designations and Pass-Through Grants 2,358,363
Total $ 9,031,004

[1] Pending grant approval
[2] Funding in addition to $100,000 grant reflected in the "External Designations and Pass-Thru Grants"
line item



