United Way of Greater Toledo Community Investments 2017/2018





Serving Lucas, Wood, and Ottawa Counties

EDUCATION: Children are prepa	red to enter and graduate from school with	a plan for career	, life, and	work.	
School Readiness					
Program	Agency	Investment	Lucas	Wood	Ottawa
Bright Futures for Students with Disabilities	Bright Horizons	18,418	✓		
Building Pathways to Success	Polly Fox Academy	14,713	✓		
Club Care 0-5, Club Parent Education &					
Support, Club Recreation	Catholic Club	154,769	√		
Early Care & Education	Toledo Day Nursery, Inc.	162,494	√		
Early Childhood Education (ECE)	Mom's House	25,657	√		
Early Childhood Partnership	YWCA of Northwest Ohio	71,524	✓		
Imagination Library	United Way of Greater Toledo	92,093	✓		
Kindergarten Readiness	Port Clinton City School District	6,000			✓
Launch Pad	Benton-Carroll-Salem Local Schools	6,000			✓
Leamos Juntos	Adelante, Inc.	34,070	✓		
Parenting Education	Children's Resource Center	37,330		✓	
Reach Out and Read of Northewst Ohio Supporting Early Emotional Development	University of Toledo Foundation	21,344	✓	✓	
(SEED)	Harbor	94,754	✓		
YWCA Baby Talk	YWCA of Northwest Ohio	25,657	✓		
Student Success					
	Benton-Carroll-Salem Local Schools	F 000			√
Advancement Via Individual Determination		5,000	✓		•
Advancement Via Individual Determination	Toledo Public Schools	34,209	•	./	
Bowling Green City Schools/STARS	Bowling Green City Schools	4,666	,	•	
Building Competencies	Boys & Girls Clubs of Toledo	256,569	✓		,
Champions for Children	Port Clinton City School District	5,000	,	,	✓
Girl Scout Leadership Experience	Girl Scouts of Western Ohio	68,808	√	✓	
One-to-One Mentoring	Big Brothers Big Sisters of NW Ohio	20,000	✓		
Ottawa County Court Appointed Special Advocate (CASA)	Ottawa County Court Appointed Special Advocate (CASA)	19,250			✓
Ottawa County Til Next Time Mentoring (TNT)	Ottawa County Court Appointed Special Advocate (CASA)	55,000			√
Out-of-School STARS				1	✓
Out-oi-School STARS	Community Learning Centers of WCESC YMCA/JCC, University of Toledo, Toledo	75,854		·	•
Schools as Community Hubs	Public Schools	284,335	✓		
Scoutreach	Boy Scouts - Erie Shores Council	21,381	✓		
Social & Emotional Learning	Toledo Public Schools	102,628	✓		
Supervised Visitations	Joyful Connections	2,000			✓
The Learning Club of Toledo	The Learning Club of Toledo	34,209	✓		
WordShop	Toledo Museum of Art	30,000	✓		
Education Total		\$ 1,783,732			

United Way of Greater Toledo Community Investments *2017/2018*





Serving Lucas, Wood, and Ottawa Counties

INCO	ME: Creating individual/family financial stak	oility.			
Financial Stability					
Ruth Ann's House	Ottawa County Transitional Housing, Inc.	43,750			✓
Sutton Center Community Outreach	Ottawa County Transitional Housing, Inc.	82,250			✓
Summer Youth Employment Program	ProMedica	32,500	✓		
Housing Outreach & Assistance	The Salvation Army	19,599		✓	
Free Tax Program	United Way of Greater Toledo	68,453 [1]	✓		✓
Toledo Financial Opportunity Centers	Local Initiaitves Support Corporation (LISC)	271,504 [2]	✓		
Basic Needs					
Family Emergency Response Services	American Red Cross of NW Ohio	229,345	✓	✓	✓
Transitional Housing	Aurora Project	49,880	✓		
La Posada Family Emergency Shelter	Catholic Charities	13,000	✓		
Emergency Shelter	Family House	27,090	✓		
Steps Out of Poverty	Legal Aid of Western Ohio, Inc. (LAWO)	110,066	✓	✓	
Comprehensive Emergency Assistance	The Salvation Army	110,976	✓	✓	✓
The Shelter/Winter Crisis	St. Paul's Community Center	124,700	✓		
Community Resource Center	Sutton Center	2,500			✓
Safe Housing and Advocacy for Victims of					
Abuse	The Cocoon Shelter	37,330		✓	
Domestic Violence Shelter	YWCA Northwest Ohio	51,600	✓		
Income Total		\$ 1,274,543			

United Way of Greater Toledo Community Investments *2017/2018*



Serving Lucas, Wood, and Ottawa Counties

	HEALTH: Creating a healthy community		
Healthy Lifestyles			
Program	Agency	Investment	Lucas Wood Ottawa
Children's Advocacy Center	Family & Child Abuse Prevention Center	50,740	✓
Domestic Violence Court Advocacy Program	Family and Child Abuse Prevention Center	125,477	✓ ✓
Weekender Program	Mobile Meals of Toledo, Inc.	45,514	✓
CENARE	Sofia Quintero Art & Cultural Center	45,514	✓
Toledo GROWs	Toledo Botanical Garden	49,155	✓
Wood County Play Group /Creative Curriculum	WSOS Community Action Commission, Inc. (WSOS)	20,205	✓
Live Well	YMCA of Greater Toledo	60,021	✓
H.O.P.E. Center	YWCA Northwest Ohio	34,400	✓
Access to HealthCare			
Medical-Legal Partnership for Children	ABLE	50,000	✓
Comprehensive Dental Care Program	Dental Center of Northwest Ohio	92,625	✓
Mpowerment for a Healthy Toledo	Equitas Health	34,400	✓
Lucas Cty Initiative to Improve Birth Outcomes	Hospital Council of Northwest Ohio	45,514	√
Community Health Assessments	Hospital Council of Northwest Ohio	8,600	✓
Mobile Vision Program	Lucas County Regional Health District	54,617	✓
Social Services	Neighborhood Health Association	86,000	✓
ClubHouse	Oak House	2,000	✓
Access to Healthcare	Toledo Lucas County Carenet	39,000	✓
Health Total		\$ 843,783	

United Way of Greater Toledo Community Investments 2017/2018



COMMUNITY BUILDING

Adopt-A-Family	34,034
Affinity Groups: African American Leadership Council, Emerging Leaders, Women's Initiative	88,327
Community Impact, Leadership, and Support	1,824,090
Kickoff to Caring Backpack Build & Other Designations/Sponsorships	137,399
United Way 2-1-1	497,480 [1]
United Way Volunteer Center	69,253
Community Impact Cabinet Investments	120,000
Subtotal	\$ 6,672,641
External Designations and Pass-Through Grants	2,358,363
Total	\$ 9,031,004

^[1] Pending grant approval [2] Funding in addition to \$100,000 grant reflected in the "External Designations and Pass-Thru Grants" line item